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:» Transcripts

Acad GPA (10-12)
Total GPA (8-12)

Weighted Non-Wagtd

3.8571 3.8571
3.6667 3.6667
3.8947 3.8947

A D lff t G PA — Credit Attempted: 95.00
I e re n S Credit Completed: 95.00
Class Size: 440

P
Class Rank Rackad by Weighed Toal GPA

10-12 Rank: 109

*Credit Summary Box s i

Economics
Physical Science

:» Graduation Requirement

' Physical Education
| Health

*220 credits o

| Algebra 1
| Mathematics

| Electives
| * TOTALS *

10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
5.00
5.00
30.00
10.00
10.00
80.00
220.00

CREDIT SUMMARY
Subject Area Credit Req'd

Compl
5.00

5.00
10.00
10.00
15.00

5.00

5.00
15.00
10.00

5.00
10.00
95.00

Needed
5.00
10.00|
5.00|
5.00
5.00

15.00

5.00
70.00|
125.00




Apprenticeship Possibilities

Vocational/Technical Educatio JLi 0 1sY
Military Possibility
Possibility

College/University Education

Fr_:fsibility

Possibility




An apprenticeship is a program that trains a worker to become
SKILLED in a particular trade; considered full time employment

Diesel Mechanic, Air Conditioning & Refrigeration, Carpenter, Electrician, Machinists, Surveyors,
—_— Power Lineman, Plumber

www.calapprenticeship.org




A vocational or trade school is where you learn a combination
of hands-on skills & theoretical knowledge directly related to
the occupation your want to have.

Community Colleges; UTI; Carrington College; Art Institute; Culinary Arts




*SMALL BUSINESS *MEDICAL LAB * INFORMATION
ENTREPRENEUR TECHNICIAN TECHNOLOGY

* $44,000* * $65,343* * $55,000"

median yearly salary median yearly salary median yearly salary 5 years
5 years after completion 5 years after completion after completion

* Certificate of * A.S.Degree * AS Degree
Achievement (35 units) (26 units)
(22 units)
or

* AA Degree
(33 units) * Source: Salary Surfer, California Community Colleges Chancellor’s Office

# www.payscale.com



Military Branches Military Academies

Air Force Air Force (Colorado Springs, CO)
Army Army (West Point, NY)

Coast Guard Coast Guard (New London, CT)
Marines Merchant Marine (Kings Pt, NY)
Navy Naval (Annapolis, MA)

ASVAB Exam - Normally offered in November & February

Contact Mrs. Escobar in the College & Career Center for more information



Post-Secondary Education

Masters or Doctorate Degree

4 YR Bachelors
Bachelor’s Degree

Program = t

Comm. College { Associate’s

, Transfer ree
(UC, Csu, Dogs

private school) Certification

4 yrs ' 2/3 yrs '

HIGH SCHOOL




The Admissions Process for a 4 year College or University

has Several Components:
AIERIAIMIENITIO

A. Grades (A-G requirements)
B.  SAT/ACT scores (Varies)

C. Extra-Curricular Activities




Subject (A-G Requirements) UC/CSU (Requirements)
A) Social Studies 20 credits (30 rec)
B) English 40 credits
C) Math 30 credits (40 rec)
D) Science 20 credits (30 rec)
E) Foreign Language 20 credits (30 rec)
F) Visual & Performing Art 10 credits

G) Elective 10 credits

Must Earn C’s or better
in the A-G required classes!




I'/NMSO'1
PSAT is a_practice test for the SAT that is normally offered ‘

in October every year. We highly encourage juniors to take © CollegeBoard | 0 M nronaos
the PSAT.

The PSAT also serves as a qualifying test for the National Merit Scholarship Program, which
awards $2, 500 scholarships annually to high-scoring 11th graders.

Your results offer details on your performance in different areas and can help you determine
which areas you need to improve and help guide you with your studying for the SAT.



NCAA/NAIA

» www.eligibilitycenter.org
» https://www.naia.org

:» Register by the beginning of your Junior year "
B 4R

:» ACT/SAT scores (if taken) must be sent directly to the Clearinouée

« Academic requirements just as important as A-G’s


http://www.eligibilitycenter.org/
https://www.naia.org/

CA CareerZone

A California CareerZone account can help
keep your plan on track...

|ﬁ° Take an assessment to see [_“ Do some research to see
what you might be — what your choices entail
interested in doing

Develop a budget to make Document your plan
sure your choices can
support your plan




CA CareerZone

. CareerZone
~ I" for-» El Dorado Union High School District m edu hSd -caca reerzone.org

vl

Signin

Welcome to the California CareerZone for El Dorado Union
High School District

Please sign in below to begin exploring.

G Sign in with Google




California Career Zone

not signed in: Sign In

CareerZone Explore v Decide v Grow v

powered by Headed2?>

What's your plan?

Discover

Possibilities Career Hub




CA CareerZone

Discover Possibilities

You can use the following activities to learn more about yourself.

Q

Make Money Choices

How much money will you need to
support your lifestyle, and which
occupations will enable you lead
the life you want? Developing a
budget can help you explore these
options.

Quick Assessment

Explore jobs that best match your
personality. Are you realistic,
investigative, artistic, social,
enterprising, or conventional? Find
out with this quick assessment.

Interest Profiler

Discover what your interests are,
and how they relate to the world of
work. The Interest Profiler helps
you decide what kinds of
occupations and jobs you might
want to explore based on your
interests.

Work Importance Profiler

What's important to you in a job?
Discover how much you value
achievement, independence,
recognition, relationships, support,
and working conditions in a job.
Get a list of jobs that reflect your
values.



